Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1022	71494
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): United States Steel Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Great Lakes Transportation LLC Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State (Delaware) Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address:
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State (Delaware) Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (Stacks Device)
	Registration No. 1,214,358
Additional number(s) at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara J. Hudson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Room 1500/Law Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
United States Steel Corporation	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:600 Grant Street	8. Deposit account number: 21-0556
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Barbara J. Hudson Barbar	a G. Hudson 10/21/02
Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

dommissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

11/04/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:8521

00000089 210556

1214358

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 2609 FRAME: 0777

ASSIGNMENT

The corporation, United States Steel Corporation, a corporation organized in accordance with the laws of Delaware, located at 600 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania U.S.A. 15219 (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNOR"), proprietor in the United States of America of the following:

United States Trademark: Stacks Device, Registration No. 1,214,358

hereby declares by the present document, that said company assigns, sells, and transfers wholly and entirely to <u>Great Lakes Transportation LLC</u>, a company organized in accordance with the laws of Delaware, located at 135 Jamisor, Lane, Monroeville, <u>Pennsylvania 15146</u>, (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), the above mentioned registered mark and/or applications and all actions, rights and privileges relating and corresponding thereto, without exceptions of any kind, the ASSIGNEE being entitled to consider itself from this day forward, the sole and exclusive owner of the said mark, to use as its own property, or otherwise dispose of same as best suits its interests, and no ulterior claim on the part of the ASSIGNOR will be considered for any cause or at any time.

The consideration for this assignment is U.S. \$1.00

By the present instrument, the ASSIGNEE accepts the transfer of the registered mark/application.

Given and signed at: Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, this 21st day of October, 2002.

y: _______

Vice Chairman and Chief Legal & Administrative Officer

United States Steel Corporation

Barbara G. Hudson Notary Public

RECORDED: 10/29/2002

Notarial Seal
Barbara J. Hudson, Notary Public
Oity Of Petisburgh, Affections County
My Commission Explication (A, 2203)

TRADEMARK REEL: 2609 FRAME: 0778